BM TRADA Certification
Chiltern House
Stocking Lane
Hughenden Valley
High Wycombe
United Kingdom

are appropriately qualified for this work
• Installation is in accordance with the manufacturer’s specifications and drawings
prepared for that purpose, and the appropriate tools are used
• The specified fasteners and grade or type of joist and header are used
• The requirements relating to the timber members being joined are taken into account
e.g. lateral restraint, wane, etc.
• The maximum gap of 3 mm between the joist and the header assumed in the
assessment is not exceeded.
ETA -07/0043- Revision 1
 Page 10 of 24
Annex 1  Products Details and Specifications
A1.1  Hanger range
Figure A1.1.1   JHA270 Joist Hangers with Adjustable Height Strap
Table A1.1.1   Specifications for JHA270 Joist Hang ers
W H B C
JHA270/38 38 241.0 50 106.0
JHA270/44 44 238.0 50 103.0
JHA270/47 47 236.5 50 101.5
JHA270/50 50 235.0 50 100.0
JHA270/63 63 248.5 50 113.5
JHA270/75 75 242.5 50 107.5
JHA270/91 91 234.0 50 99.5
JHA270/100 100 230.0 50 95.0
Model
Number
Steel
Thickness
(mm)
Steel Specification & Grade
Dimensions (mm)
0.9
Pre-Galvanised
S250GD+Z275 to
EN 10436:2009
Figure A1.1.2  JHA450 Joist Hangers with Adjustable  Height Strap
ETA -07/0043- Revision 1
 Page 11 of 24
Table A1.1.2   Specifications for JHA450 Joist Hang ers
W H B C
JHA450/38 38 481.0 50 191.0
JHA450/44 44 478.0 50 188.0
JHA450/47 47 477.0 50 187.0
JHA450/50 50 475.0 50 185.0
JHA450/63 63 469.0 50 179.0
JHA450/75 75 463.0 50 173.0
JHA450/91 91 455.0 50 165.0
JHA450/100 100 450.0 50 160.0
JHA450/125 125 452.5 63 162.5
JHA450/137 137 446.5 63 156.5
JHA450/150 150 440.0 63 150.0
Model
Number
Steel
Thickness